
From: LESTER CHAN 

Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2019 10:05 AM 

To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; 
Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; 
Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Office-Mayor Richmondhill 
<officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; David West 
<david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan 
<godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Sheila" <swang@yrmg.com>; "kzarzour@yrmg.com" 
<kzarzour@yrmg.com> 

Subject: Change to Council Meeting times 

Members of Council, 

I, Lester Chan have lived in ward 4 for 12 years.  I am very concerned about the way Council 
operates, yet I cannot attend meetings because I work fulltime and meetings are held during the 
day.  I would like to express myself personally at council or at least witness personally what is 
happening. 

 I am unhappy with the way Council works and the motions it passes without consulting the 
public. 

I feel this council is NOT behaving in my best interest. Even though I have expressed my view 
via emails, I feel I am not listened to and would like to have opportunity to voice my view 
personally but I and my colleagues cannot attend the meeting because of the times set for the 
meetings during work hours. 

Council Meeting times need to be changed so that residents can voice their point of view.  I 
would like to see a change in meeting time back to evenings when I can have a chance to voice 
my opinions on issues and participate in the viewing of meetings personally. 

Best regards, 

Lester Chan 

20 Bookgreene Crescent, Richmond Hill. 

 


